TOWN OF
BROOKLINE, NEW HAMPSHIRE
Cemetery Trustees

P.O. BOX 360 — 1 Main Street
BROOKLINE, NH 03033-0360

Telephone (603) 673-8855
Fax (603) 673-8136 http://www.brooklinenh.us

Brookline Cemetery Trustees Agenda

July 22, 2022
3:00PM

Brookline Public Works Building

Also via zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87465925103

Agenda:

1.

Nk

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

Public input

Agenda adjustments

Approve minutes (June 10, June 24, July 7)

Sexton’s Report (

Discuss/Review/Approve policy regarding unused lots (Brian)
Discuss/Review/Approve policy on allowable monuments (Brian)
Tree maintenance at Pine Grove (including trim of small Maple on west side of
Melendy Way)

Irrigation system at Pine Grove

Fencing at Pine Grove

Road maintenance at Pine Grove

Fence at Lakeside — traffic safety issue?

Completion of stone wall at North Cemetery

Forms and packet (FAQ) (Mike/Judy)

Update on records

Statistics regarding burials in recent years

Signs for the Cemeteries

Lot numbering

Update on monument cleaning/restoration

Creation of a cemeteries association

Future envisioning for Pine Grove and Lakeside (benches, walking paths,
columbaria, trees, shrubs)

. Bench offer from Sue and Russell Haight
22.
23.

Set date for Cemetery in the Woods work day
Set date and location of next meeting


http://www.brookline.nh.us/
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